Installation
3.75” (All)
1x4 - 16.00” Wide
2x4 - 20.00” Wide
3x4 - 28.50” Wide
48.00” (T8) / 46.00” (T5)
Quality, cam-lock
lampholders

Series
Energy Solutions International
Ordering Information
Size
F-14EX - 1’ x 4’
F-24EX - 2’ x 4’
F-34EX - 3’ x 4’
Part Number = Fixture Size + Reflector Material + # Lamps + Lamp Wattage + Voltage + Ballast Type + Options
(Example F-24EXEA632UNVH-UL = 2’x4’ EX Series with an enhanced alum. refl, 6-32W lamps, and an HP universal voltage ballast and uplight)
* Fixtures supplied with Normal Beam unless specified otherwise;
fixtures can be field modified for various beam spreads
Reflector
EA - Enhanced Alum
AA - Anodized Alum
WR - White Enamel
# Lamps
2-12
Lamp Watts
32
54
Voltage
UNV
480
Ballast Type
N - Normal
H - High Ballast Factor
L - Low Ballast Factor
Options
DV - Dust Venting
UL - Uplight
P1* - Task Beam
P2* - Normal Beam
P3* - Wide Beam
S/C Eff. S/C Eff.
P1 0.71 92.2 P1 0.54 94.6
P2 0.92 92 P2 0.77 94.6
P3 1.26 91.7 P3 1.15 94.5
S/C Eff. S/C Eff.
P1 1.13 88.3 P1 0.78 93.1
P2 1.29 87.1 P2 1.21 92.7
P3 1.5 85.1 P3 1.6 92
F-24EXEA832 F-24EXEA854
F-24EXEA632 F-24EXEA654
S/C Eff. S/C Eff.
P1 1.12 88.3 P1 0.93 93.1
P2 1.32 87.1 P2 1.24 92.5
P3 1.54 85.1 P3 1.57 92.1
F-34EXEA1232 F-34EXEA1254
S/C Eff. S/C Eff.
P1 0.66 93.7 P1 0.51 95.4
P2 0.88 93.5 P2 0.73 95.3
P3 1.25 93.1 P3 1.17 95.1
S/C Eff. S/C Eff.
P1 0.85 89.2 P1 0.55 93.7
P2 1.06 87.7 P2 0.8 93.3
P3 1.28 85.1 P3 1.15 94.5
F-14EXEA654F-14EXEA632
F-14EXEA432 F-14EXEA454